PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8338081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508200002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASTELLAS PHARMA INC.	04/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASTELLAS PHARMA INC.	
Street Address:	5-1 NIHONBASHI-HONCHO 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	103-8411	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17985235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006810.00380\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. HEMMENDINGER
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Hemmendinger/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=AstellasChangeAddress#page1.tif source=AstellasChangeAddress#page2.tif source=AstellasChangeAddress#page3.tif source=AstellasChangeAddress#page4.tif

PATENT 508290892 REEL: 066030 FRAME: 0210

現在事項一部証明書

東京都中央区日本橋本町二丁目5番1号 アステラス製業株式会社

会社法人等番号	0 1 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 3 4 9 6 6		
商号	山之內製薬株式会社		
	アステラス製薬株式会社	平成17年 4月 1日変更	
		平成17年 4月 1日登記	
木 店	東京都中央区日本橋本町二丁目3番11号		
	東京都中央区日本橋本町三丁目5番1号	平成25年 4月 1日移転	
		平成25年 4月 1日登記	
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 http://www.astellas.c om/jp ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	平成18年 6月27日変更	
	は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年 7月 5日登記	
会社成立の年月日	昭和14年3月20日		
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記	
監査等委員会設置 会社に関する事項	監查等委員会設置会社 平成30年 6月15日設定	平成30年 6月29日登記	
重要な業務執行の 決定の取締役への	重要な業務執行の決定の取締役への委任についての定款の定めがある		
委任に関する事項	平成30年 6月15日設定	平成30年 6月29日登記	
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	平成18年 5月 9日登記	



V 7

東京都中央区日本橋本町二丁目5番1号 アステラス製業株式会社

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

令和 4年 4月15日

東京法務局 登記官

小 山 田



整理番号 ア657295

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/2

[ENGLISH TRANSLATION]

Certificate of Partial Corporate Registration

Astellas Pharma Inc.

5-1, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo

Corporation number	0100-01-034966		
	Yamanouchi Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.		
Trade name	Astellas Pharma Inc.	Changed on April 1, 2005	
		Registered on April 1, 2005	
	3-11, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo		
Principal Office	5-1, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8411	Changed on April 1, 2013	
		Registered on April 1, 2013	
Method of public notice	Public notice is published electronically. http://www.astellas.com/jp However, in case where public notice cannot be	Changed on June 27, 2006	
	published electronically due to any unavoidable cause such as accident, public notice is inserted in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	Registered on July 5, 2006	
Date of establishment of company	March 20, 1939		
Matters relating to company in which a board of directors is established	Company in which a board of directors is established.	Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provisions of Article 136 of the Law No. 87 in 2005	
Matters relating to company in which auditors are appointed	Company in which a board of auditors is established.		
Matters relating to the delegation of decisions on important business execution to directors	Established on June 15, 2018 There is a provision in the articles of incorporation relating to the delegation of decisions on important business execution to directors. Established on June 15, 2018	Registered on June 29, 2018	
Matters relating to company in which accounting auditors are appointed	Company in which accounting auditors are appointed.	Registered on June 29, 2018 Registered on May 9, 2006	

Reference number: A657295 *Underlined descriptions indicate that they were deleted.



Reference number: A657295 *Underlined descriptions indicate that they were deleted. 2/2

RECORDED: 10/30/2023

PATENT REEL: 066030 FRAME: 0214